TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Boomerang EU, LLC. | | 111/29/2005 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| | | | COMPANY: NEVADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Altrex |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 5348 Vegas Drive |
| City: | Las Vegas |
| State/Country: | NEVADA |
| Postal Code: | 89108 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 78610465 | MATRYOSHKA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)237-3568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dexport@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Daniel

Address Line 1: 8020 S. Las Vegas Blvd. #72
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89123

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel A. Daniel |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Daniel A. Daniel/ |
| Date: | 03/23/2006 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Matrioshka - Assignment - signed 78610465#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, Boomerang EU, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having its address at 5348 Vegas Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89108, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", has filed a trademark application for the mark "MATRYOSHKA" in International Classes 33 and 35 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2005. The application serial number is 78/610,465.

Whereas, Altrex, a Nevada corporation, having its address at 5348 Vegas Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89108, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the trademark "MATRYOSHKA".

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the full and exclusive right to the said trademark "MATRYOSHKA" in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all trademark registrations which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue a trademark registration for the mark "MATRYOSHKA" to assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in, and to the same, for their sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademark registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

| On behalf of Boomerang EU, LLC: | |
|---|--|
| Signed by: Printed Name: <u>Jelena S. Woodall</u> Title: <u>Member</u> | |
| STATE OF NEVADA) s.s.: COUNTY OF) | |
| Jalena S. Woodall, who proved to me thre | 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public appeared ough satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a don the preceding document in my presence. |

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/23/2006 REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0605